Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



IRC Limited 鐵江現貨有限公司 (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock code: 1029)

TRADING HALT

At the request of IRC Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 2 November 2023 pending the issuance of an announcement pursuant to the Code on Takeovers and Mergers which contains inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board IRC Limited Denis Cherednichenko Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, People's Republic of China Thursday, 2 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director and Chief Executive Officer is Mr. Denis Cherednichenko. The Chairman and non-executive Director is Mr. Nikolai Levitskii. The independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Dmitry Dobryak, Ms. Natalia Ozhegina, Mr. Alexey Romanenko and Mr. Vitaly Sheremet.

IRC Limited

6H, 9 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong Telephone: +852 2772 0007 Email: ir@ircgroup.com.hk Website: www.ircgroup.com.hk